
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


 LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1888

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 MAY, 2016


HIGHWAY PROJECTS


1888. SHRI D.K. SURESH:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the highway projects completed during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) whether the toll revenue generation is increasing during the recent years;

(c) whether the Government has taken any effective steps to speed up of completion of all the ongoing highway projects in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The details of the highway projects completed during the last three years are annexed.

(b) Yes, Madam. The toll revenue generation has been increased during the recent years.

(c) to (d) Regular Meetings of Infrastructure Committee headed by Minister for Shipping, Road Transport & Highways are being taken to speed up the delayed and revive the languishing Highway Projects and complete them expeditiously. Apart from this, regular review meetings are held with project developers, State Governments and contractors in Head Quarter as well as in field offices with the implementing agencies.


Annexure-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1888 ANSWERED ON 05.05.2016 ASKED BY SHRI D.K. SURESH

REGARDING HIGHWAY PROJECTS


   Details of highways projects completed during the last three years


Sl. No.
Name of the State / Union

Territory

Projects Completed

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16

1 Andhra Pradesh 14 16 8

2 Arunachal Pradesh 1 1 4

3 Assam 2 6 4

4 Bihar 15 45 0

5 Chhattisgarh 9 12 0

6 Goa 1 0  6

7 Gujarat 9 21 32

8 Haryana 10 14 12

9 Himachal Pradesh 0 0 19

10 Jammu & Kashmir 0 2 2

11 Jharkhand 12 10 9

12 Karnataka 15 10 24

13 Kerala 22 16 14

14 Madhya Pradesh 19 19 4

15 Maharashtra 28 24 9

16 Manipur 3 3 5

17 Meghalaya 2 0 6

18 Mizoram  0 0  8

19 Nagaland  0  0 5

20 Odisha 17 20 15

21 Puducherry 1 0 2

22 Punjab  0 17 23

23 Rajasthan 14 12 8

24 Tamil Nadu 25 35 11

25 Telangana 0 4 4

26 Uttar Pradesh 24 20 14

27 Uttarakhand 4  0 56

28 West Bengal 10 16 8

29 A & N Islands  0  0 3

 30 LWE 21 8 48

 31 NHAI 23 10 14

 32 NHDP-IV 0 2 0

 33 BRO 0 0 26

34 SARDP-NE 2 3 6


*****

